Shallow Depth
Floor Closers
Complete Premium Door Control for
Medium-Duty Interior Doors Where
Concealment is Desired
General Information........................................................................................................................................................................ 3
How to Select Product...................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Options....................................................................................................................................................................................... 5-6

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
SHALLOW DEPTH Floor Closers
QUICK REFERENCE OF OPTIONS/HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER
5040 only available in
605, 629 and 630
*specify finish
For 51 x 1-1/2" Offset
180x1-1/2" (standard)
F180x1-1/2"
(fire rated up to 3 hours)
180-20x1-1/2"
(20 minutes)
1-1/2" Offset Arm x
Locking Screw
	 275167-*
1-1/2" Offset Bottom
Arm pkg
	 252060-*
(L)	 Spindle Adapter Package
	 includes shim socket screw
	 and washer 4007-XXA
Extended Spindles
Spindle Adapters:
4007-XXC 1/2" extended
4007-XXE 1" extended
4007-XXG 1-1/2" extended
4007-XXI 2" extended
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(F)
(G) (L)
(H)
(I)
(J)
(K)
(E)
Bottom Arm Package
(Includes C, D and
attaching screws)
	 252050R* (RH)
	 252050L* (LH)
3/4" Offset Top Pivot Assembly
180 (standard)
F180 (fire rated up to 3 hours)
180-20 (20 minutes)
(A)	Pivot Stud
	 181770-ASY
(B)	Hex Cap
	 181778-*
(C)	Arm Cap & Screw
	 012142R*AS (RH, BRS)
	 012142L*AS (LH, BRS)
	 012144R*AS (RH, SS)
	 012144L*AS (LH, SS)
(D) 3/4" Offset Arm x
    Locking Screw
	 275177 (RH)
	 275176 (LH)
(E)	 Arm Locking Screw Only
	 PKG (5) 88905
(G)	Arm Bearing Washer